

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2562/2022  
CM No. 7055/2022

Prem Lal Katoch

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On his request, adjourned.

List on 30.11.2022.

**(M.A. Chowdhary)  
Judge**

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
29.11.2022  
Shammi