

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2562/2022

Prem Lal Katoch

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
05.12.2022

No one appears for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 06.12.2022.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
05.12.2022  
*Abinash*