

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2562/2022
CM No. 7055/2022

Prem Lal Katoch

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE REJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

12.12.2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

List on 20.02.2023.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

Jammu:
12.12.2022
Raj Kumar