

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 2562/2022**

Prem Lal Kathoch

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Adv.

**vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.02.2024**

Objections stand filed by respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List this matter for consideration on 22.04.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
07.02.2024  
Rakesh

