

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2562//2022  
CM No. 7055/2022

Prem Lal Katoch

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Meha Wazir, Advocate vice  
Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.08.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 3. Needful be done within one week, whereafter fresh notice shall be issued to respondent No. 3.
2. List on 03.11.2025.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**25.08.2025**  
**Mahavir**